65 / 2, 14th Lane, off. Khayaban-e-Badban, Phase 7, DHA, Karachi - Pakistan.
Ph.#: +92-21-35311025, 35311074, Fax#: +92-21-35310945
TechnicalColor
Solution
w w w . t e c - c o l o r . c o m
Laboratory
Rain Tester
■ To determine the resistance to the passage of
simulated rain by fabrics being rubbed and
rotated.
M230D15/24
To determine the penetration resistance of fabrics or
composites at different intensities of water impact.
Simulated rain horizontally impacts fabric samples
mounted vertically in a stainless steel bath. Samples are
backed with a standardised blotting paper which is
weighed before and after each test. The rain is formed by
a column of water which can be adjusted from 600mm
(24in) to 1500mm (60in) or 2400mm (96in) depending on
model in 10mm (3/8in) increments, applied via a standard-
ized nozzle. Available in versions with 1500mm (60in) or
2400mm(96in) columns. Provided with color touchscreen
controller with preset AATCC and ISO test conditions,
automatically controlling water pressure, temperature and
test time, built in calibration functions, and automatic water
level.
Weight
Dimensions
Standards
29 kg
457 x 457 x 3300 mm (WxDxH)
AATCC 35, ISO 22958
Specifications M230D15/24
M230D15/24